_—

A DFK AMERICA COMPANY

SPARE - PARTS CATALOG

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)




KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

CAB PREVIEW

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Catalogue no. | Description
42508U01S30 | ROOF
42S08U01S40 | LEFT DOOR
42505U01S10 | FRONT PANEL
42508U01S50 | RIGHT DOOR
42508U01S20 | REAR PANEL

ty

(S21 N [OVY V)
O

_L_L_L_L_Lo

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

FRONT PANEL

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S05U01-10M006 | FRONT UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 3
2 | 42S05U01-10M013 | FRONT UPPER LEDGE 1
3 | 42S05U01-10M005 | FRONT UPPER LEDGE SIDE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2
4 | 00-10M005 WIPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
5 | 001764 WIPER ARM 1
6 | 001765 WIPER LATH 1
7 | 00-10M012 FRONT HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
8 | 42S05U01-10M003 | FRONT GLASS WITH SEALING 1
9 | 42S05U01-10M010 | FRONT GAS SPRING HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2
10| 42S05U01-10M011 | FRONT GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 2
11| 00-113U-M001 FRONT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
12| 00-10M023 FRONT GLASS LOCK 2
13| 42505U01-10M014 | FRONT GLASS STOP ASSEMBLY 2
14| 42S05U01-10M012 | RIGHT FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY | 1
15| 42S05U01-10M009 | FRONT BOTTOM FIXING ASSEMBLY 4
16| 42505U01-10W002 | FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE WELDED 1
17| 42S05U01-10M021 | LEFT FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY | 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

FRONT UPPER LEDGE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42505U01-10M006

ID | Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 | 001422742S05U01-10M006| SEAL "PE 50x3" 1
2 | 42505U01-10-007 FRONT UPPER LEDGE HOLDER] 1
3 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 1
4 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
5 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
6 | 001428 RUBBER WASHER 1
7 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER 1
8 | 002121 SCREW M8x30 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalra

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

FRONT UPPER LEDGE SIDE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42505U01-10M005

=

]
I

ID| Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 | 001420742S05U01-10M005| SEAL "PE 25x3" 1
2 | 42S05U01-10-006 FRONT UPPER LEDGE HOLDER 2| 1
3 001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 1
4 | 001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 1
5 [ 001337 WASHER 6 LARGE 1
6 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER 1
7 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
8 | 001761 SCREW M6x20 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Calr4 KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

L 4

FRONT GAS SPRING HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42505U01-10MmM010

ID| Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 [ 42S05U01-10-011 | GAS SPRIGN HOLDER 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13| 2
3 [ 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 | 001387 WASHER 8 2
5 | 001428 RUBBER WASHER 4
6 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER 2
7 | 001760 SCREW M8x35 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

REAR PANEL

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

10


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
42S08U01-20M005 | REAR POLYCARBONATE ASSEMBLY] 1
2 | 42S08U01-20M004 | REAR BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY | 1

—

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

REAR POLYCARBONATE ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

12


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

PRy —

Catalogue no.

Description

42S08U01-20M008

REAR UPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42S08U01-20M002

REAR POLYCARBONATE WITH SEALING

42S08U01-20M007

REAR FIXING ASSEMBLY

42S08U01-20M006

REAR FIXING ASSEMBLY (for original grill

s (wN s
O

42S08U01-20M010

e bl Bl e e [ 9]

REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

13


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

REAR UPPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42508U01-20M008

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S08U01-20W003 | REAR UPPER HOLDER WELDED | 1
2 [ 001735 RUBBER WASHER 3
3 [ 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 3
4 [ 002120 SCREW M6x25 3

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

14


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

L 4

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

REAR FIXING ASSEMBLY
42508U01-20M007

~900

ID | Catalogue no. | Description Qty
1 | 002121 SCREW M8x30 1
2 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER | 1
3 (001428 RUBBER WASHER | 2

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

15


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCals

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

L 4

REAR FIXING ASSEMBLY (for original grill)

42508U01-20M006

O

Catalogue no. | Description Qty
002656 SCREW M8x30

003322 WASHER 8 LARGE
001428 RUBBER WASHER

WIN|[—=
N|—=|—

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

16


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

REAR BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

17


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

0
0
ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42508U01-20M003 | REAR BOTTOM HOLDER ASSEMBLY] 2
2 | 42S08U01-20M001 | REAR BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY | 1
3 | 004318 WASHER 6 LARGE 3
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

18


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

REAR BOTTOM HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42508U01-20M003

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S08U01-20W002 | REAR BOTTOM COVER HOLDER WELDED | 1
2 | 42508U01-20-006 | SEAL "SEMPERIT" 1
3 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER 1
4 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
5 | 001761 SCREW M6x20 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

19


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HHandCalra

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

ROOF

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

20


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S08U01-30M001 | ROOF PANEL 1
2 | 42S05U01-10M006 | ROOF HOLDER ASSEMBLY| 7
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

21


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

REAR FIXING ASSEMBLY

42505U01-10M006

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 001422742S05U01-10M006 | SEAL "PE 50x3" 1
2 | 42805U01-10-007 ROOF HOLDER 1
3 [ 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK13 | 1
4 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
5 [ 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 1
6 | 001428 RUBBER WASHER 1
7 | 001429 PLASTIC WASHER 1
8 | 002121 SCREW M8x30 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

22


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

LEFT DOOR + RIGHT DOOR

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

23


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

SEE NEXT PAGE

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

24


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

LEFT TABLE
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S08U01-40M001 | LEFT DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 42508U01-40M003 | LEFT DOOR PANEL 1
3 | 42S05U01-40M023 | LEFT DOOR SEALING LEDGE ASSEMBLY | 1

RIGHT TABLE
ID| Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S08U01-50M001 | RIGHT DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 42S08U01-50M003 | RIGHT DOOR PANEL 1
3 | 42S05U01-50M023 | RIGHT DOOR SEALING LEDGE ASSEMBLY | 1
4 | 42S05U01-50M022 | GAS TANK COVER 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

25


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

Heoarnd Calr4 KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

DOOR BASE ASSEMBLY

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

26


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

g,I/CD

i

LEFT TABLE

Catalogue no. Description

42S05U01-50M006 | DOOR BASE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42505U01-50M007 | DOOR BASE HOLDER "Q" ASSEMBLY

WIN| ==
O

42508U01-40M002 | LEFT DOOR BASE

_L._.Ll\)o

RIGHT TABLE

Catalogue no. Description

42S05U01-50M006 | DOOR BASE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42S05U01-50M007 | DOOR BASE HOLDER "Q" ASSEMBLY

WIN| ==
O

42S08U01-50M002 | RIGHT DOOR BASE

_.L_.Ll\)o

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

27


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

DOOR BASE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

42505U01-50M006

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 001422742S505U01-50M006 | SEAL "PE 50x3" 1
2 | 42S505U01-50-010 DOOR BASE HOLDER 1
3 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13| 2
4 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
5 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
6 | 002575 SCREW M8x20 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

28


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

DOOR BASE HOLDER “Q” ASSEMBLY

42505U01-50M007

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42S05U01-50-011 | DOOR BASE HOLDER "Q" 1
2 [ 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13 | 2
3 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
5 | 002575 SCREW M8x20 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

29


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

DOOR ASSEMBLY

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

30


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

HardCabs 630-324-8585
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

31


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

LEFT TABLE
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 | 42505U01-40M021 | LEFT WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 00-40M008 GLASS LOCK 1
3 | 001762 GLASS STOP 1
4 | 42505U01-40M010 | LEFT DOOR POLYCARBONATE 1
5 | 00-109U-M003 LEFT MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
6 | 42S05U01-40M028 | LEFT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1
8 | 00-40M019 LEFT INNER DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY 1
9 | 42S05U01-50M032 | HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
10| 00-00M020 POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY 1 2
11| 00-00M019 POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY 2 17
12| 42S05U01-40W003 | LEFT DOOR FRAME WELDED 1
13| 42S05U01-40M018 | LEFT BOTTOM FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY | 1
14| 42S08U01-40M004 | LEFT BOTTOM DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY | 1
15| 42S05U01-40M017 | LEFT UPPER FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY 1
16| 42505U01-40M026 | LEFT UPPER DOOR HINGE ASEMBLY 1
17| 42505U01-50M031 | GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
RIGHT TABLE
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [ 42505U01-50M021 | RIGHT WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 00-40M008 GLASS LOCK 1
3 | 001762 GLASS STOP 1
4 | 42S805U01-50M010 | RIGHT DOOR POLYCARBONATE 1
5 | 00-109U-M004 RIGHT MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
6 | 42S05U01-50M028 | RIGHT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1
8 | 00-50M019 RIGHT INNER DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY 1
9 | 42S05U01-50M032 | HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
10| 00-00M020 POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY 1 2
11| 00-00M019 POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY 2 17
12| 42S05U01-50W003 | RIGHT DOOR FRAME WELDED 1
13| 42S05U01-50M018 | RIGHT BOTTOM FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY | 1
14| 42S08U01-50M004 | RIGHT BOTTOM DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY | 1
15| 42S05U01-50M017 | RIGHT UPPER FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY 1
16| 42S05U01-50M026 | RIGHT UPPER DOOR HINGE ASEMBLY 1
17| 42S05U01-50M031 | GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

info@hardcabs.com

32


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

RIGHT FRONT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY

42S05U01-50M028

ID| Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 | 000854 DOOR STOP PIN 1
2 | 000855 DOOR STOP HOOK 1
3 | 000857 DOOR STOP WASHER 1
4 | 000856 DOOR STOP NUT 1
5 | 42S05U01-50-028 | RIGHT FRONT DOOR STOP HOLDER| 1
6 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
7 [ 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
8 [ 001387 WASHER 8 2
9 | 002575 SCREW M8x20 2

For the LEFT FRONT DOOR STOP HOLDER just use 42S05U01-40-028.

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

33


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCalrs

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

GAS TANK SEALING ASSEMBLY

42505U01-50M022

Catalogue no. Derscription

001001742S05U01-50M022 | RUBBER PROFILE "LEMOVKA"

42S05U01-50-033 GAS TANK COVER

001420"42S05U01-50M022 | SEAL "PE 25x3"

BIWIN| ==
O

002615 RUBBER RIVET

Bl = =0

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

34


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCals

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

L 4

RIGHT BOTTOM FRAME HINGE ASSEMBLY
42S05U01-50M018

1]

—

ID | Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 1001485 WASHER 10 1
2 | 42S05U01-50W006 | RIGHT BOTTOM FRAME HINGE | 1
3 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
4 (001489 SERATTED-LOCK WASHER 8 2
5 [ 001437 SCREW M8x20 2
6 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2

For the LEFT BOTTOM FRAME HINGE just use 42S05U01-40W006.

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

35


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCals

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

L 4

RIGHT UPPER FRAME HINGE

42S05U01-50M017

ID | Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 {001485 WASHER 10 1
2 | 42S05U01-50W007 | RIGHT UPPER FRAME HINGE | 1
3 | 003322 WASHER 8 LARGE 2
4 | 001489 SERATTED-LOCK WASHER 8 | 2
5 | 001437 SCREW M8x20 2
6 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVEROK 13 | 2

For the LEFT UPPER FRAME HINGE just use 42S05U01-40W007.

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

HandCala

L 4

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

RIGHT DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY

42S05U01-50M026

ID | Catalogue no. Derscription Qty
1 | 00-105U-014 FRAME WASHER 1
2 | 00-105U-016 HINGE WASHER 1
3 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13| 4
4 | 001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
5 | 001387 WASHER 8 4
6 | 001411 SCREW M8x30 2
8 | 42S05U01-50W011 | RIGHT DOOR HINGE 1
9 | 001430 LUBRICATOR 1
10| 001431 RUBBER CORVER 1

For the LEFT DOOR HINGE just use 42S05U01-40W011.

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

37


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI
HandCalrs

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

N

ELECTROINSTALLATION
Overall wiring diagram (wiper/washer)

BLACK
]
SWITCH WIPER!
RED j_ 510 WASHER/ OFF
S
; I'I
: WASHER TANK
WITH MOTOR
FUSE BOXES
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

38


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Overall wiring diagram (heater)

yellow
HEATER )
switcH [~ | blue
| L]
T 7| h|:| t‘ HEATER
' , COMMECTOR
grey
red black
black
black
black
VALVE
SWITCH
red ,f"“a_\
\"-u._\_\_\__._.-"'.‘
green/
yellow
+ 12V
EL. VALVE | H
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

39


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

“ (Cal KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Position Catalogue no. Description Qty

2| 000885 | WASHERTANK | 1 |
3 0015%6  WASHERMOTOR 1
4 | 001652 | FUSEBOX21 | 1 |
5 oo764  WIPERMOTORIZV. 1 |
6 | 42505U01-01M002 | WIPERHARNESS | 1 |

[
8 | 002491 | ARVENTVALVE | 1 |

T
10 | 001367 |  TIGHTENINGSTRAP12-22MM | 2 |
1 002642 TIGHTENINGSTRAP14-27MM 10
12 | 002643 |  TIGHTENING STRAP21-38MM | 2 |
13 001368 TIGHTENING STRAP40-60MM 4
14 | 002863 | ARVENTSMALLER | 2 |
15 002379  ARVENTBIGGER 2
16 | 002795 | ARHOSE | 1 |

[
18 | 003536 HEATER TUBE “Y” SMALL

T
20 | 002301 | ELVENTSWTCH | 1
. a 002702  HEATERSWITCH 1
22| 42508U01-02M003 | HEATERHARNESS | 1 |
28 0008%  HEATERHOSE 1 |
24 | 002624 | HEATRR | 1 |

[

SEE PICTURES ON NEXT PAGES

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

40


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Position : 1

Position : 2

Position : 3

Catalogue no.: 000968

Catalogue no.: 000885

Catalogue no.: 001576

Position : 4

Position : 5

Position : 6

Catalogue no.: 001652

Catalogue no.: 002764

Catalogue no.:
42505U01-01M002

Position : 7

Position : 8

Position : 9

Catalogue no.:
42508U01-02M002

Catalogue no.: 002491

Catalogue no.: 002386

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

41


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Position : 10

Position : 11

Position : 12

Catalogue no.: 001367

Catalogue no.: 002642

Catalogue no.: 002643

Position : 13

Position : 14

Position : 15

Catalogue no.: 001368

Catalogue no.: 002863

Catalogue no.: 002739

Position : 16

Position : 17

Position : 18

Catalogue no.: 002795

Catalogue no.: 002705

Catalogue no.: 003536

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

42


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

FHandCala

N

KAWASAKI

MULE PRO-FX(DX)

Position : 19

Position :20

Position : 21

Catalogue no.: 002502

Catalogue no.: 002391

Catalogue no.: 002702

-

Position : 22

Position : 23

Position : 24

Catalogue no.:
42508U01-02M003

Catalogue no.: 000896

Catalogue no.: 002624

Position : 25

Catalogue no.:
42505U01-03M001

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

43


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

